and egress to use the roads and all other appurtenances attached thereto. The property is regularized 

by Deputy Director of Town and Country Planning, Salem under Ma.Va./Ma (Se) No.610/2018. The 

property is situated in S.F.No.490/4A1 

KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES (IF ANY) NIL 

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) 

Rs.14,33,712/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Thirty Three 

Thousand Seven Hundred and Twelve Only) 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN RS.)  

Rs.1,43,371/-(Rupees One Lakhs Fourty Three Thousand 

Three Hundred and Seventy One Only) through DD/PO in 

favor of ‘Axis Bank Ltd.’ payable at Chennai 

BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT 

Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only)

[...]

OF DEMAND NOTICE U/S-13(2) 
OF SARFAESI ACT (IN RS.) 

Rs.11,55,968 

PUBLICATION DATE OF SYMBOLIC 
POSSESSION NOTICE 

05.04.2024 (Symbolic Possession Publication Date) 

DATE OF PHYSICAL POSSESSION 10.06,2025 

OUTSTANDING DUES (IN RS.) 

Rs.14,67,802/-(Rupees  Fourteen  Lakhs Sixty Seven 
Thousand Eight Hundred and Two Only) being the amount 
due as on 21.07.2025 

Terms and conditions of auction: - 

1. Bidder/(s) shall have to give complete offer. 
2. The intending bidder should submit the evidence of EMD deposit like DD/PO along with Request 

letter for participation in the e-Auction, self-attested copies of (i) Proof of Identification (KYC) Viz ID